qualify
(iti) The list of selected/ recommended/ proposed

candidates shall be subject to the approval of the Hon’ble
the Chief Justice, Bombay High Court & Patron-in-Chief ;
MSLSA, Mumbai.

F. Remuneration:

e The member shall be entitled to receive 2,500 /- (in word
Rupees Two Thousand Five hundred only) per sitting, in
accordance with Government of Maharashtra, Law and
Judiciary Department, Government Resolution dated
19/01/2026.

e For the purpose of attending the sittings of Permanent
Lok Adalat, the Member shall be entitled to conveyance